



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024**

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Ms. Snigdha
Dash and Ms. Kanika Tekchandani,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Senior Panel
Counsel.
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin Kumar and
Mr. Gurpreet Singh Gulati,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **04.01.2024**

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for respondents, who prays for time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 29.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 4, 2024/NA