



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024**

**DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.** ..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Senio Panel  
Counsel with Ms. Prerna Singh,  
Advocate for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 26781/2024**

1. This is an application on behalf of counsel for respondent No.1 contending that his presence has not been noticed in the order dated 29.04.2024.
2. In view of the averments in the application, application is allowed. Presence of Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate shall be read in order dated 29.04.2024 alongwith Ms. Prerna Singh, Advocate.
3. This order shall be uploaded as a corrigendum to order dated 29.04.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**MAY 6, 2024/NA**