



\$~26 and 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024 (interim relief)

(26) DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Snigdha Dash and Mr. Karthik Sundaran, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Sr. Standing Counsel along with Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva Singh and Ms. K. S. Mary Jonet, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

+ W.P.(C) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 1671/2024 (interim relief)

(27) SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Snigdha Dash and Mr. Karthik Sundaran, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing Counsel for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners with the concurrence of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

2. At their request, list on 20.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/r