



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024&CM APPL. 323/2024**

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Ms. Payal Chawla, Ms. Snigdha Dash and Ms. Kanika Tekchandani, Adv. (M: 8003622602)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, SPC with Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. for UOI. Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv. for R-2 and 3. (M: 9910014337)

18

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 364/2024&CM APPL. 1671/2024**

SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Karthik Sundaram, Ms. Payal Chawla, Ms. Snigdha Dash and Ms. Kanika Tekchandani, Adv. (M: 8003622602)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**



1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ms. Anushree Narain, the Id. Standing Counsel seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has been handed over the matter recently.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter. The matter shall be argued on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 25th March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 20, 2025/gunn/Am