



\$~218

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024**

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Payal Chawla & Ms. Snigdha
Dash, Advs. (M: 9953959471)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel
for R-1. (M:9810418275)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **22.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL.23174/2025 (for correction in order dated 25th March, 2025)

2. The present application has been filed by the Respondent No. 1- Union of India under Section 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking correction of the order dated 25th March 2025 by marking the presence of the ld. Counsel for the Respondent No. 1.

3. The appearance of Mr. Vivek Sharma, ld. Sr. Panel Counsel for the Union of India be read in the order dated 25th March, 2025. Ordered accordingly.

4. Application is disposed of.



W.P.(C) 80/2024

5. List on the date already fixed *i.e.* on 16th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 22, 2025/dk/ck