



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024**
DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Payal Chawla & Ms. Snigdha
Dash, Advs. (M: 9953959471)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, SPC with Ms.
Prernaa Singh, Advs. (98101418275).
Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Ld. ASG with Ms.
Anushree Narain, SSC, Mr. Asangha
Rai, Ms. Nikita Sethi and Mr. Akshat
Agarwal, Advs.

~28

+ **W.P.(C) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 1671/2024**
SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Payal Chawla & Ms. Snigdha
Dash, Advs. (M: 9953959471)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Mr.
Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advs.
(9560430864)
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyia and Ms.
Purnima Jain, Advs. for GNCTD

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **16.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 9th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 16, 2025