



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Snigdha Das and Ms. Anushka,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with MR.
Naman Choula, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, senior panel
counsel for UOI

15

+ W.P.(C) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 1671/2024

SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Harsh Singhal, Mr.
Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. By consent, list on 30th April 2026.



2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sky/st