



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 80/2024 & CM APPL. 323/2024

DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek, SPC for UOI.
Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Yamit Jetley and
Mr. Naman Choula, Advocates.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
counsel with Ms. Suhani Mathur and
Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates.

28

+ W.P.(C) 364/2024 & CM APPL. 1671/2024

SMOKELESS TOBACCO ASSOCIATION & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Yamit Jetley and
Mr. Naman Choula, Advocates.
Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%
ORDER
30.04.2026

In view of an adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioners, list
on 14th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026
Sk